
 

 2025-2026 High School Academic Calendar for Scholars and Families  
 

 

*AP exam administration window is an approximation and will be updated as needed upon official release by the College Board. During this window, 
scholars will follow the full day class schedule on days that don’t have an exam. 

All dates are subject to change.  
Block-day schedule effective on Wednesdays and Thursdays; subject to change to other days of the week to accommodate academic programming. 

DATE EVENT GRADE 
JULY 2025 
Thursday, July 31 First Day of School, Half Day  9 
Thursday, July 31 
 

Scholar & Family Orientation 9 

AUGUST 2025 
Friday, August 1 Half Day 9 
Friday, August 1 Scholar & Family Orientation 10, 11, 12 
Monday, August 4 First Day of School, Full Day 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, August 20 - Thursday, August 21 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, August 22 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 

SEPTEMBER  2025 
Monday, September 1 No School: Labor Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Tuesday, September 2 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, September 3 - Thursday, September 4 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, September 22 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, September 24 - Thursday, September 25 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 

OCTOBER  2025 
Wednesday, October 8 Anchor Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, October 10  Half Day 9, 10, 11, 12 

NOVEMBER  2025 
Monday, November 3 - Thursday, November 6 Trimester Assessments 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, November 7 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, November 24 - Friday, November 28 No School: Thanksgiving Break 9, 10, 11, 12 

DECEMBER 2025 
Monday, December 1 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, December 3 - Thursday, December 4 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, December 17 - Thursday, December 18 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, December 19 - Friday, January 2 No School: Winter Break 9, 10, 11, 12 

JANUARY 2026 
Monday, January 5 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, January 7 - Thursday, January 8 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, January 19 No School: Martin Luther King Jr. Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, January 21 - Thursday, January 22 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, January 28 Anchor Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, January 30 Half Day 9, 10, 11, 12 

FEBRUARY 2026 
Wednesday, February 4 - Thursday, February 5 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, February 6 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, February 16 No School: Presidents’ Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, February 18 - Thursday, February 19 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, February 23 - Thursday, February 26 Trimester Assessments 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, February 27 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 

MARCH 2026 
Monday, March 2 - Monday, March 9 No School: Spring Break 9, 10, 11, 12 
Tuesday, March 10 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, March 11 - Thursday, March 12 Anchor Days 9, 10, 11, 12 
Wednesday, March 18 Festival of the Performing Arts 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, March 30 - Thursday, April 2 Trimester Assessments, AP Courses 9, 10, 11, 12 

APRIL 2026 
Friday, April 3 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, April 6 No School: Faculty Development Day 9, 10, 11, 12 

MAY 2026 
Monday, May 4 - Friday, May 15 AP Examinations* 9, 10, 11, 12 
Monday, May 18  Trimester Assessments, Non-AP Courses 9, 10, 11, 12 
Friday, May 22 Last Day of Classes 12 
Monday, May 25 
Tuesday, May 26 and Thursday, May 28 

No School: Memorial Day 
Trimester 3 Exam Retakes  

9, 10, 11, 12 
9, 10, 11 

Friday, May 29 Last Day of School 9, 10 

JUNE 2026 
Wednesday, June 3 Class of 2030 Commencement  12 
Thursday, June 18 Last Day of School 11 


